25-28.11.84. San Sicario/Puy St. Vincent

25.11.84. San Siccario

Monti della Luna
started: 60 at 10:30
finished: 17

Slalom, women

World Series

1. Maria Epple
2. Erika Hess

3. Paoletta Magoni

FRG

SUI

ITA

42.28

42.69

43.75

42.72

43.60

43.46

4. Eva Twardokens
5. Perrine Pelen

6. Christine von Gruenigen

7. Lorena Frigo

8. Nusa Tome

9. Monika Maierhofer
and Ulrike Maier
11. Christa Kinshoffer
12. Annette Gertsch
13. Adnrea Leskovsek
14. Cristina Brichetti

15. Maria Walliser
16. Catherine Andeer
17. Josee Lacasse

DNF(1): (22)
Tamara McKinney
Ursula Konzett
Debby Armstrong
Cindy Nelson
Karen Lancaster
Diane Roffe

DNF(2):
Roswitha Steiner
Anni Kronbichler

USA 43.41 43.81
FRA 42.92 4451

SUI 44.14 43.88

ITA
YUG
AUT
AUT
NED
FRG
YUG
ITA

SUI 46.10 45.17
SUI 45.74 46.38

CND

USA
LIE

USA
USA
USA
USA

AUT (1% run: 4 —43.27)
AUT (1% run: 6 —43.55)

85.00 ( 3)
86.29 ( 2)

87.21
87.22
87.43

88.02
88.32
88.39

88.43
89.05
89.63
89.73
89.76

91.27
92.12
92.70



—
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Monika Hess
Claudia Riedl
Ingrid Salvenmoser
Marielle Studer

st
1" run

. Maria Epple FRG

. Erika Hess SUI

. Perrine Pelen FRA
. Roswitha Steiner AUT
. Eva Twardokens USA
. Anni Kronbichler AUT

. Paoletta Magoni ITA
. Monika Hess SUI

SUIL (1" run: 9—43.79)

AUT
AUT

SUI (1% run:16— 44.24)

42.28 ( 3)

42.69 ( 2)
42.92
43.27
43.41
43.55

43.75
43.79

1. Maria Epple

2. Paoletta Magoni
3. Erika Hess

4. Eva Twardokens
5. Ch.von Gruenigen
6. Cristina Brichetti

d
2" yun

FRG 42.72

ITA 4346
SUL  43.60
USA 43.81
SUI  43.88
ITA 44.24

(30)

(23)
(29)
(26)
(16)



26.11.84. San Siccario

Monti della Luna
started: 69 at 10:30
finished: 18

1. Oswald Toetsch ITA

2. Bojan Krizaj YUG

3. Petar Popangelov BUL

4. Rok Petrovic YUG

5. Stig Strand SWE

6. Peter Namberger FRG

7. Franz Gruber AUT

8. Bernhard Gstrein AUT

9. Ernst Riedelsperger AUT
10. Carlo Gerosa ITA
11. Daniel Fontaine FRA
12. Christian Gaidet FRA
13. Frank Woerndl FRG
14. Naomine Iwaya JAP
15. Armin Bittner FRG
16. Marco Tonazzi ITA
DNEF(1):

Alex Giorgi
Roberto Grigis

DNF(2):

1. Paolo de Chiesa
2. Jonas Nilsson

11. Pirmin Zurbriggen
15. Max Julen

21. Joel Gaspoz

26. Jean-Daniel Deleze

Slalom, men

48.66 45.03
48.78 45.02

48.94 45.35
49.13 45.13
49.67 45.74
50.46 45.00
49.08 45.40

49.54 46.16
50.42 45.38

50.99 44.92

50.03 45.16
50.32 45.94

ITA (2" best split-time)
ITA

ITA (1% run: 1-48.38)
SWE (1" run: 2 —48.55)

SUI (1% run:11 —49.83)
SUI (1™ run:15-50.21)
SUI (1" run:21 — 50.44)
SUI (1" run:26 — 50.74)

93.69
93.80

94.29
95.26
95.41
95.46
95.48
95.56
95.70
95.80
95.88
95.91
96.02
96.07
96.19
96.26

(4



I run

1. Paolo de Chiesa ITA 48.38 1. Christian Gaidet
2. Jonas Nilsson  SWE 48.55 2. Peter Namberger
3. Oswald Toetsch ITA  48.66 3. Bojan Krizaj
4. Bojan Krizaj YUG 48.78 4. Oswald Toetsch
5. Petar Popangelov BUL 48.94 5. Rok Petrovic
6. Franz Gruber AUT 49.08 6. Armin Bittner
7. Rok Petrovic YUG 49.13 7, Petar Popangelov
8. Paul Frommelt LIE 49,30 8, Carlo Gerosa
9. E. Riedelsperger AUT 49.54 9, Franz Gruber

10, Stig Strand SWE 49.67

*

Reuters

has a 3 minutes TV transmission of this race
available at
https://reuters.screenocean.com/record/1039643

d
2" yun

FRA
FRG
YUG
ITA
YUG
FRG
BUL
ITA
AUT

44.92
45.00
45.02
45.03
45.13
45.16
45.35
45.38
45.40

(9
(27)
(28)
(24)

(26)



27.11.84. Puy St. Vincent

course length: 804 m
vertical drop: 320 m
number of gates: 39/38
course setters: Ph. Chevallier FRA/
started:
finished:

0NN N K

. Marina Kiehl
. Mateja Svet

. Daniela Zini
. Anita Wachter
. Christelle Guignard
. Maria Epple
. Erika Hess

0.
10.
1.
12.
13.
14.
15.

Zoe Haas

Debbie Armstrong
Michaela Gerg

Ursula Konzett

Regine Moesenlechner
Perrine Pelen

Maria Walliser

DNF(1):

Tamara McKinney
Eva Twardokens
Karen Lancaster

DNF(2):

Helene Barbier
Michela Figini

. Blanca Fernandez-Ochoa SPA

FRG

YUG

ITA
AUT
FRA
FRG
SUI
SUI
USA
FRG
LIE
FRG
FRA
SUI

USA
USA
USA

Giant Slalom, women

1.07.27 + 1.13.78

1.08.22 + 1.13.73

1.09.57 + 1.13.12

1.09.43 +1.13.78
1.09.92 + 1.13.41
1.09.47 + 1.13.94
1.09.81 + 1.13.61
1.09.14 + 1.14.48
1.09.82 + 1.13.88
1.08.91 +1.14.82
1.08.77 + 1.14.99
1.10.64 + 1.13.13
1.09.49 + 1.14.81

1.09.66 + 1.14.85

FRA (1% run: 6 —1.09.25)

SUI

(1* run:20 — 1.10.30)

2.21.05

2.21.95

2.22.69

2.23.21
2.23.33
2.23.41
2.23.42
2.23.62
2.23.70
2.23.73
2.23.76
2.23.77
2.24.30
2.24.27
2.24.51

(2



Philippe Chevallier FRA 1° run 39 2" run 38

1. Blanca Ochoa ~ SPA  1.07.27 1. Mateja Svet YUG 1.13.12 (19)
2. Ursula Konzett  LIE  1.13.13
3. Anita Wachter ~— AUT 1.13.41 (13)

2. Marina Kiehl FRG 1.08.22 4. Maria Epple FRG 1.13.61 (15)
5. Marina Kiehl FRG 1.13.73 (29)

3. Michaela Gerg  FRG 1.08.77 6. Blanca Ochoa SPA (30)

4. Debby Armstrong USA  1.08.91 and Daniela Zini ITA 1.13.78 (24)

5. Erika Hess SUI  1.09.14 8. Anne-Flore Rey FRA 1.13.86

6. Helene Barbier FRA 1.09.25 9. Zoe Haas SUl  1.13.88 (14)

7. Daniela Zini ITA 1.09.43 10. Christelle GuignardFRA 1.13.94 (23)

8. Christelle GuignardFRA 1.09.47
9. R. Moesenlechner FRG 1.09.49
10. Monika Hess SUI  1.09.50



28.11.84. Puy St. Vincent

course length: 804 m
vertical drop: 320 m
number of gates: 41/

course setters: F. Gartner YUG/

started: 54
finished:

crowd: none

1. Thomas Buergler

. Robert Erlacher

. Pirmin Zurbriggen
. Oswald Toetsch

. Richard Pramotton
. Joel Gaspoz

. Max Julen

~N N W

8. Egon Hirt

9. Frank Woerndl
10. Christian Gaidet
11. Jure Franko
12. Bojan Krizaj
13. Bernd Felbinger
14. Peter Namberger
and Hubert Strolz

DNEF(1):

Marco Tonazzi
DNF(2):
DQ(2):

Boris Strel
Alex Giorgi

Jean-Daniel Deleze

SUI

ITA
SUI
ITA
ITA
SUI
SUI

FRG
FRG
FRA
YUG
YUG
FRG
FRG
AUT

ITA

YUG
ITA
SUI

Giant Slalom, men

1.06.58 + 1.00.47

1.06.71 + 1.00.85
1.06.09 + 1.01.55
1.06.57 + 1.01.12
1.06.57 +1.01.47
1.07.50 + 1.00.79
1.06.89 +1.01.56

1.08.07 + 1.00.83
1.08.43 + 1.00.49
1.07.49 + 1.01.44
1.06.87 +1.02.08
1.06.99 + 1.02.02
1.08.69 + 1.00.36
1.08.15 + 1.01.06

(1" run: 9-1.07.10
(1* run:10 — 1.07.15
(1* run:26 — 1.08.60

2.07.05

2.07.56
2.07.64
2.07.69
2.08.04
2.08.29
2.08.45

2.08.90
2.08.92
2.08.93
2.08.95
2.09.01
2.09.05

2.09.21



F. Gartner YUG I run 41

1. Pirmin Zurbriggen SUI
2. Oswald Toetsch ITA

1.06.09 ( 7)
(18)

and Richard Pramotton ITA 1.06.57

4. Thomas Buergler SUI
5. Robert Erlacher ITA
6. Jure Franko YUG

7. Max Julen SUI
8. Bojan Krizaj YUG
9. Boris Strel YUG

10. Alex Giorgi ITA

14. Christian Gaidet FRA
15. Joel Gaspoz SUI

1.06.58 ( 5)
1.06.71 ( 4)
1.06.87
1.06.89
1.06.99
1.07.10
1.07.15

1.07.49
1.07.50

d
2" yun

1. Bernd Felbinger FRG
2. Thomas Buergler SUI
3. Frank Woerndl ~ FRG
4. Joel Gaspoz SUI
5. Egon Hirt FRG
6. Robert Erlacher ITA
7. Peter Namberger FRG
8. Oswald Toetsch ITA
9. Hans Stueffer FRG
10. Patric Lamotte  FRA

12, Christian Gaidet FRA
13, Richard Pramotton ITA

15. Pirmin Zurbriggen SUI
16. Max Julen SUI

1.00.36
1.00.47
1.00.49
1.00.79
1.00.83
1.00.85
1.01.06
1.01.12
1.01.28
1.01.32

1.01.44
1.01.47

1.01.55
1.01.56



